
2021 Event 1 Bracket SetNo: 1 RaceNo: 2
Date: 2021-04-24 Track: Summit Point Location: Summit Point, WV    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)

Position Car Name SCCA
ID

Class Laps Best
Lap

Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A3      Low: 1:19.000 High: 1:20.999

14 21 Brian Cates 376567 BIT 0 0:00.000 A3 none Gainesville VA WDC

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:21.000 High: 1:22.999

15 50 Greg Cirillo 425513 BIT 0 0:00.000 A4 none Rockville MD WDC

16 39 Sam Schechter 364037 BIT 0 0:00.000 A4 none Washington DC WDC

17 11 Jisu Kim 495156 BIT 0 0:00.000 A4 none Staunton VA WDC

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:23.000 High: 1:24.999

1 17 Anthony Thomas 626621 BIT 5 1:40.698 A5 B5 Pocomoke City MD WDC

18 57 Donald Privett 403017 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none New York NY SJR

19 2 Scott Merker 450967 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none Alexandria VA WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:25.000 High: 1:26.999

3 01 Todd Reid 521357 BIT 5 1:43.265 B1 B5 Elkton MD WDC

10 124 Kyle Fultz 647334 BIT 4 1:58.555 B1 B5 Highland MD WDC

11 12 Martin Harrison 629658 BIT 2 1:44.664 B1 B5 Hebron MD WDC

20 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none West Chester PA Phil

21 127 Mark Liller 406680 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none Alexandria VA WDC

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:27.000 High: 1:28.999

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


2 02 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 5 1:42.258 B2 B5 Sacramento PA SJR

5 111 Matthew Marks 522713 BIT 5 1:50.375 B2 B5 Sterling VA WDC

12 114 Tim Frank 617058 BIT 2 1:55.334 B2 B5 Glen Burnie MD WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:29.000 High: 1:30.999

4 19 Albert F Siciliano 513520 BIT 5 1:41.922 B3 B5 Ashburn VA WDC

6 134 Chuck
Edmondson

355990 BIT 5 1:49.199 B3 B5 Severna Park MD WDC

13 83 William Windsor 347756 BIT 0 0:00.000 B3 none Frederick MD WDC

22 181 Lawrence Slivinski 338423 BIT 0 0:00.000 B3 none Ellicott City MD WDC

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:31.000 High: 1:32.999

7 184 Ray Davis 639370 BIT 5 1:48.127 B4 B5 Milton DE WDC

9 118 Wichien Sarobon 610764 BIT 5 1:57.168 B4 B5 SILVER SPRING
MD

WDC

23 33 Dave Trostle 415415 BIT 0 0:00.000 B4 none Annapolis MD WDC

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:33.000 High: 9:59.999

8 32 Rick Myllenbeck 465602 BIT 5 1:56.479 B5 B5 Alexandria VA SanF

24 141 Hayes Lewis 312506 BIT 0 0:00.000 B5 none Alexandria VA WDC

25 37 Cristobal
Rodriguez

355436 BIT 0 0:00.000 B5 none Washi WDC



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 
17 
02 
01 
19 

111 
134 
184 
32 

118 
124 
12 

114 
83 

21 
50 
39 
11 
57 
2 
5 

127 
181 
33 

141 
37 

Name 
Anthony Thomas 
Charles Greenhaus 
Todd Reid 
Albert F Siciliano 
Matthew Marks 
Charles Edmondson 
Ray Davis 
Rick Myllenbeck 
Wichien Sarobon 
Kyle Fultz 
Martin Harrison 
Tim Frank 
William Windsor 

Brian Cates 
Greg Cirillo 
Sam Schechter 
Jisu Kim 
Donald Privett 
Scott Merker 
Mike Kosuth 
Mark Liller 
Lawrence Slivinski 
Dave Trostle 
Hayes Lewis 
Cristobal Rodriguez 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:40.698 
1:42.258 
1:43.265 
1:41.922 
1:50.375 
1:49.199 
1:48.127 
1:56.479 
1:57.168 
1:58.555 
1:44.664 
1:55.334 

Hometown 
Pocomoke City MD 
Sacramento PA 
Elkton MD 
Ashburn VA 
Sterling VA 
Severna Park MD 
Milton DE 
Alexandria VA 
SILVER SPRING MD 
Highland MD 
Hebron MD 
Glen Burnie MD 
Frederick MD 

Gainesville VA 
Rockville MD 
Washington DC 
Staunton VA 
New York NY 
Alexandria VA 
West Chester PA 
Alexandria VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Annapolis MD 
Alexandria VA 
Washington DC 

Region 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SFR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
626621 
327755 
521357 
513520 
522713 
355990 
639370 
465602 
610764 
647334 
629658 
617058 
347756 

376567 
425513 
364037 
495156 
403017 
450967 
549339 
406680 
338423 
415415 
312506 
355436 

Make/Model 
BMW E36 M3 
Entropy Racing EVSR 
Entropy Racing EVSR 
Audi TT Quattro 225 
Porsche Boxster 
Honda CRX Si 
BMW E46 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda rx3 
Porsche 944 turbo 
Porsche 944-951 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
Porsche 924 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Entropy Racing 

Paco's Parts House 
Davis Motorsports 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

RPR 

Half-Fast Motorsports 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO/SUPPORT 

Cates Engineering 
HCH Legal - Aviation Law Experts 

aAcme 

merkermotorsports.com 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheepMotorsports 
Angry Sheep 
Sterling Acceptance Corporation 
Science and Critical Thinking 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  8:45am 
Total Time of Race: 10:17.132 

Printed: 4/25/2021 8:55:56 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.631 

Avg. Speed 

58.334 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.698 

Best Speed 

71.501 

Best Lap by 

17 - Anthony Thomas 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 8:18:31 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 08:15 

April MARRS

Official Race 2 Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
16 
98 
43 
69 
63 
88 
39 
44 

134 
105 
10 
33 
00 
68 
08 
71 
92 
54 
48 
6 

Name 
Nicholas Bruni 
Daniel Conway 
Matthew Sisson 
Jeremy Butz 
John Hotz 
Michael LaMaina 
Andrew Wagner 
Kipp Gaynor 
Thomas Paolino 
Zac Moseley 
Glenn Evans 
Joe Stadelmann 
Joseph Sinnett 
Dominic Mandile 
Robert Cahall 
Caden Canapp 
Victor Bruni 
Michael Cohen 
Benjamin Pollick 
Shauna LaMaina 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
20 
19 
18 
18 
9 
5 

Best Tm 
1:28.160 
1:29.414 
1:28.808 
1:28.523 
1:28.627 
1:28.442 
1:28.567 
1:28.495 
1:29.595 
1:31.605 
1:31.008 
1:32.406 
1:33.262 
1:33.180 
1:29.975 
1:37.037 
1:35.009 
1:35.162 
1:37.690 
1:39.912 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Ruther Glen VA 
Pelham NY 
Darnestown MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Towson MD 
Derwood MD 
Colts Neck NJ 
New York NY 
Centreville VA 
Milton MA 
Groton CT 
Ellicott City MD 
Gurnee IL 
Clarksville MD 
Haymarket VA 
Owings Mills MD 
Merrifield VA 
Oaklyn NJ 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
NYR 
WDC 
NER 
CFR 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 

Member_ID 
421116 
449675 
629428 
466268 
445857 
384683 
475573 
117675 
497915 
385576 
385664 
181245 
363733 
427246 
426156 
651631 
431358 
452581 
497486 
402888 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 
Team-Crucible/Brondon Foot & Ankle/RacingBids.com/BAD Industries/RP Performance 

CVET Engineering 
Hotztuff Racing 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Classic Car Club 
Mini's Mission/Performance Auto Works/Convenience Tire & Auto 
Flatout Motorsports 
Flatout Motorsports 
2 Mann Racing 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
RP performance 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
Auto Clinic 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  10:15am    Official: 12:25pm 
Total Time of Race: 30:45.420 
Car 08: penalized 5 positions in class per GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 4/25/2021 12:24:54 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.766 

Avg. Speed 

78.031 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.160 

Best Speed 

81.670 

Best Lap by 

16 - Nicholas Bruni 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 1 SM_SMT_SM2 

Grp 1 SM_SMT_SM2 Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:23:01 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 09:00 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GTA 
GTA 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
AS 
ITE 

SPO 
GTA 
SPO 
SPO 
GT2 
ITE 

No. 
25 
12 
69 
17 
76 
47 
34 
18 
33 

14 
3 

05 
9 

03 
00 

Name 
Chris Durbin 
James Dunn 
Andrej Balanc 
Andrew Mistak 
Nick Karangelen 
David Smith 
Daren Stonesifer 
Jerry Post 
Thomas DeReggi 

Mark Mercurio 
Randy Walker 
Bill Smith 
Robert Hasychak 
Gerry Hudson 
John Polishuk 

Laps 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 

Best Tm 
1:17.820 
1:18.626 
1:24.634 
1:23.415 
1:22.731 
1:23.207 
1:26.445 
1:26.915 
1:33.702 

Hometown 
South Park PA 
Hanover PA 
Sterling VA 
Belmont OH 
Arlington VA 
Pittsboro NC 
Lewisberry PA 
Sunset SC 
Boyds MD 

East Aurora NY 
Lexington KY 
Charles Town WV 
Nokesville VA 
Hume VA 
Ashburn VA 

Region 
SWV 
SUS 
WDC 
NEO 
FLA 
ODR 
SUS 
SCR 
WDC 

WNY 
CKY 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
355734 
347162 
308599 
545199 
434728 
48699 
387213 
208061 
550876 

487129 
279197 
291108_1 
349346 
278148 
435042 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 997 Daytona Cup Car 
SCP Corvette 
Porsche TF 911 GT2 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Silverado 
FFR Cobra 
Panoz GTS 
Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 
Hawk Performance 
SDunnLaw.com 

Belmont Classic Cars/Date Mining Services/Larrol Supply 

Team 46 
Bald Hill Motorsports 
BF Goodrich Tires 
Rapid Broadband 

A&M auto/flyinwrenchz racing 
Walker Properties 
Half-Fast Motorsports 
CSRS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  11:00am    Official: 11:30am 
Total Time of Race: 26:20.922 

Printed: 4/25/2021 11:31:44 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.350 

Avg. Speed 

91.086 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.820 

Best Speed 

92.521 

Best Lap by 

25 - Chris Durbin 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 2 Big Bore 

Grp 2 Big Bore Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:23:51 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 09:55 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



2021 Event 1 Bracket SetNo: 1 RaceNo: 3
Date: 2021-04-24 Track: Summit Point Location: Summit Point, WV    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)

Position Car Name SCCA
ID

Class Laps Best
Lap

Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A3      Low: 1:19.000 High: 1:20.999

23 21 Brian Cates 376567 BIT 0 0:00.000 A3 none Gainesville VA WDC

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:21.000 High: 1:22.999

1 11 Jisu Kim 495156 BIT 10 1:22.789 A4 A4 Staunton VA WDC

2 57 Donald Privett 403017 BIT 10 1:22.880 A4 A4 New York NY SJR

4 39 Sam Schechter 364037 BIT 10 1:23.621 A4 A5 Washington DC WDC

24 50 Greg Cirillo 425513 BIT 0 0:00.000 A4 none Rockville MD WDC

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:23.000 High: 1:24.999

3 17 Anthony Thomas 626621 BIT 10 1:23.860 A5 A5 Pocomoke City WDC

5 2 Scott Merker 450967 BIT 10 1:24.327 A5 A5 Alexandria VA WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:25.000 High: 1:26.999

6 01 Todd Reid 521357 BIT 10 1:25.166 B1 B1 Elkton MD WDC

7 124 Kyle Fultz 647334 BIT 10 1:26.228 B1 B1 Highland MD WDC

8 127 Mark Liller 406680 BIT 10 1:26.733 B1 B1 Alexandria VA WDC

9 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 9 1:27.372 B1 B2 West Chester PA Phil

25 12 Martin Harrison 629658 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none Hebron MD WDC

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:27.000 High: 1:28.999

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


10 02 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 10 1:28.803 B2 B2 Sacramento PA SJR

12 111 Matthew Marks 522713 BIT 10 1:29.693 B2 B3 Sterling VA WDC

18 114 Tim Frank 617058 BIT 9 1:32.032 B2 B4 Glen Burnie MD WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:29.000 High: 1:30.999

11 19 Albert F Siciliano 513520 BIT 10 1:29.532 B3 B3 Ashburn VA WDC

13 134 Chuck
Edmondson

355990 BIT 10 1:29.086 B3 B3 Severna Park MD WDC

14 83 William Windsor 347756 BIT 10 1:30.914 B3 B3 Frederick MD WDC

15 181 Lawrence Slivinski 338423 BIT 9 1:32.053 B3 B4 Ellicott City MD WDC

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:31.000 High: 1:32.999

16 118 Wichien Sarobon 610764 BIT 9 1:32.990 B4 B4 SILVER SPRING
MD

WDC

17 33 Dave Trostle 415415 BIT 9 1:32.270 B4 B4 Annapolis MD WDC

19 184 Ray Davis 639370 BIT 9 1:33.326 B4 B5 Milton DE WDC

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:33.000 High: 9:59.999

20 32 Rick Myllenbeck 465602 BIT 9 1:33.541 B5 B5 Alexandria VA SanF

21 37 Cristobal
Rodriguez

355436 BIT 9 1:35.675 B5 B5 Washington DC WDC

22 141 Hayes Lewis 312506 BIT 9 1:36.490 B5 B5 Alexandria VA WDC



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 
11 
57 
17 
39 
2 

01 
124 
127 

5 
02 
19 

111 
134 
83 

181 
118 
33 

114 
184 
32 
37 

141 

21 
50 
12 

Name 
Jisu Kim 
Donald Privett 
Anthony Thomas 
Sam Schechter 
Scott Merker 
Todd Reid 
Kyle Fultz 
Mark Liller 
Mike Kosuth 
Charles Greenhaus 
Albert F Siciliano 
Matthew Marks 
Charles Edmondson 
William Windsor 
Lawrence Slivinski 
Wichien Sarobon 
Dave Trostle 
Tim Frank 
Ray Davis 
Rick Myllenbeck 
Cristobal Rodriguez 
Hayes Lewis 

Brian Cates 
Greg Cirillo 
Martin Harrison 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:22.789 
1:22.880 
1:23.860 
1:23.621 
1:24.327 
1:25.166 
1:26.228 
1:26.733 
1:27.372 
1:28.803 
1:29.532 
1:29.693 
1:29.086 
1:30.914 
1:32.053 
1:32.990 
1:32.270 
1:32.032 
1:33.326 
1:33.541 
1:35.675 
1:36.490 

Hometown 
Staunton VA 
New York NY 
Pocomoke City MD 
Washington DC 
Alexandria VA 
Elkton MD 
Highland MD 
Alexandria VA 
West Chester PA 
Sacramento PA 
Ashburn VA 
Sterling VA 
Severna Park MD 
Frederick MD 
Ellicott City MD 
SILVER SPRING MD 
Annapolis MD 
Glen Burnie MD 
Milton DE 
Alexandria VA 
Washington DC 
Alexandria VA 

Gainesville VA 
Rockville MD 
Hebron MD 

Region 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SFR 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
495156 
403017 
626621 
364037 
450967 
521357 
647334 
406680 
549339 
327755 
513520 
522713 
355990 
347756 
338423 
610764 
415415 
617058 
639370 
465602 
355436 
312506 

376567 
425513 
629658 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW E36 M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Entropy Racing EVSR 
Porsche 944 turbo 
Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Entropy Racing EVSR 
Audi TT Quattro 225 
Porsche Boxster 
Honda CRX Si 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon 
Mazda rx3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
BMW E46 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Porsche 944-951 

Sponsor 
aAcme 

merkermotorsports.com 
Entropy Racing 
RPR 
Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheepMotorsports 
Hagerman RacEngineering 

Paco's Parts House 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO/SUPPORT 
Angry Sheep 

Sterling Acceptance Corporation 
Half-Fast Motorsports 
Davis Motorsports 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Science and Critical Thinking 

Cates Engineering 
HCH Legal - Aviation Law Experts 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  11:25am 
Total Time of Race: 14:06.199 

Printed: 4/25/2021 11:20:03 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.556 

Avg. Speed 

85.086 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.789 

Best Speed 

86.968 

Best Lap by 

11 - Jisu Kim 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 3 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 11:00:50 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 10:45 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
FC 
FE2 
FX 
CF 
FE2 
FC 
FF 
CF 
P2 
FC 
FF 
CF 

P2 

No. 
91 
3 

72 
2 

81 
33 

178 
61 
31 
99 
51 
04 

70 

Name 
Trent Walko 
Keith McDonald 
Dimitrios Tsesmetzis 
Wayne Nicolette 
Pengyang Xiang 
John Mirro 
James Quaile 
Chuck Van Nostrand 
David Gomberg 
Bruce Harrington Jr 
Tj Zimmerman 
Joe Marcinski 

Ken Van Horn 

Laps 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
12 
2 

Best Tm 
1:12.079 
1:17.750 
1:18.168 
1:20.593 
1:19.720 
1:20.084 
1:24.443 
1:24.752 
1:24.322 
1:25.072 
1:20.856 
1:29.741 

Hometown 
Mamaroneck NY 
Ranson WV 
Mamaroneck NY 
Cockeysville MD 
Malden MA 
Bath PA 
Mohegan Lake NY 
Alexandria VA 
Laurel MD 
Lansing MI 
Mamaroneck NY 
Stephens City VA 

Powhatan VA 

Region 
NYR 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
NER 
PHL 
MHR 
WDC 
WDC 
WMR 
NYR 
NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 
432919 
355346 
622693 
151827 
631329 
63309 
146133 
230187 
78801 
542523 
628260 
36360 

220874 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen RF-06 2797 
Van Diemen FSCCA 
Van Diemen RF 052USA 
Lola 1973 T-340 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Elan FC DP08/MZR 
Swift DB1 
Zink 10C 
Cheetah SR1 
Carbir 
Formula K Van Diemen 
Royale RP24 

amac amac lmd 

Sponsor 
Global Racing Team 

Global Racing Team 
RAC Engines/Xibitz.net 
Alliance Autosport 
VICON Consultants LLC 
Valley Towing/D&B Auto Service 
C&P Racing Enterprises 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 
Global Racing Team 
Beaker the BLBDE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  12:10pm     Official: 12:50pm 
Total Time of Race: 24:55.755 

Printed: 4/25/2021 12:49:29 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

96.272 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.079 

Best Speed 

99.890 

Best Lap by 

91 - Trent Walko 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 4 Wings & Things 

Grp 4 Wings & Things Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:26:00 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 11:10 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
T4 
GTP 
FP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 
STL 
HP 
SRX7 
SRX7 
SRX7 
HP 
STL 
STL 
SRX7 
HP 

SPU 
STL 

No. 
69 
93 
44 
43 
39 
66 

127 
11 

190 
56 
27 

181 
48 

128 
00 

131 
04 
24 
45 
64 
55 

105 
7 

90 

30 
33 

Name 
Jeremy Butz 
Ed Keturakis 
Kipp Gaynor 
Matthew Sisson 
Andrew Wagner 
Jerome Hinkle 
Jeff Liller 
Bruce Shelton 
David Colbey 
Mike Kelley 
Johnathan Sines 
Lawrence Slivinski 
Benjamin Pollick 
Ryan McBain 
Joseph Sinnett 
Taylor Hyatt 
Donald Peyton 
Alexander Cumming 
Mark Hillyer 
Lawrence Friason 
Matt Wood 
Zac Moseley 
Long Quang 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Daniel Strouse 
Joe Stadelmann 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
16 
7 
7 
4 

Best Tm 
1:24.859 
1:26.108 
1:27.242 
1:27.285 
1:27.846 
1:26.389 
1:28.759 
1:28.670 
1:28.821 
1:29.574 
1:29.481 
1:30.345 
1:30.535 
1:33.418 
1:31.498 
1:35.396 
1:36.843 
1:36.857 
1:39.658 
1:39.170 
1:44.502 
1:30.174 
1:37.116 
1:34.416 

Hometown 
Darnestown MD 
Washington DC 
Derwood MD 
Pelham NY 
Towson MD 
Catonsville MD 
Thurmont MD 
Charles Town WV 
Utica NY 
Fayetteville PA 
Martinsburg  WV 
Ellicott City MD 
Merrifield VA 
Ashburn VA VA 
Groton CT 
Fayetteville PA 
Sparrows Point MD 
Bristow VA 
Winchester VA 
Reston VA 
Boonsboro MD 
New York NY 
Silver Spring MD 
Derwood MD 

Edgewater MD 
Milton MA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CFR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
NER 

Member_ID 
466268 
636995 
117675 
629428 
475573 
7426_1 
445323 
115976 
443269 
437996 
535151 
338423 
497486 
642452 
363733 
288965_3 
332255 
624886 
353125 
644460 
624521 
385576 
636443 
228992 

452109 
181245 

Make/Model 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Lotus 7 Series 4 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Honda CRX Si 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda spec rx7 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Rx7 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Chevrolet Monty Corlo 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
CVET 
Hoosier/Hawk/and Mazda 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Element One Associates 
JARacing 
The Wheel/Cork Street Tavern/Jordan Springs Market/Automotive Enterprises 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/Flamingo Racing/RP Performance 
Sines Motorsports/Reliable Towing/RP Performance 
Angry Sheep 
Auto Clinic 

Flatout Motorsports 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 
AQUA Plumbing 
Quality Autobody of Fairfax 
Bald Flaggers of America 

Classic Car Club 

Blue Crab Racing 

Senate Glass & Door 
Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  1:50pm   Official: 2:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 28:51.539 

Printed: 4/25/2021 2:34:27 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.095 

Avg. Speed 

83.163 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.859 

Best Speed 

84.847 

Best Lap by 

69 - Jeremy Butz 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 5 Small Bore 

Grp 5 Small Bore Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:03:39 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 13:00 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 
11 
15 
07 
19 
42 
85 
63 
06 
32 
7 

18 
77 
1 
2 

20 
79 
56 
61 
66 
55 
10 
5 

199 
121 
51 
27 
33 
71 
99 
6 

24 
8 

139 
108 
92 
04 
40 
72 
9 

70 
94 

101 
64 
67 

Name 
Richard Hromin 
Ryan Maloney 
David Stern 
Kahlil Natirboff 
Jonathan Evans 
Samuel Scott 
John Hotz 
Neil O'Rourke 
Scott O'Rourke 
Scott Brunk 
David Wible 
Paul Wight 
David Biegert 
Marc Flitcroft 
Seth Gentry 
James Foster 
Jeff Horowitz 
Richard Yura 
Kevin Kopp 
Victor Disharoon 
Benjamin Jones 
Mark Rougeux 
Ben Sarli 
Frank Tiburzi 
John Maslin 
Jay Bindrim 
Tristan Herbert 
Jon Moyer 
Peter Kaufman 
James Roberts 
Steve Wolfson 
Jordan Fureman 
Jack Kellum 
James Small 
Victor Bruni 
Adam Volatile 
John Grahor 
JD Brunk 
Raymond Heath 
David Pinto 
Andy O'Brien 
Mhyar Alzayat 
Hector Garrido 
Nathan Lucas 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
17 
14 
7 
5 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:28.687 
1:28.675 
1:28.978 
1:28.693 
1:28.909 
1:28.875 
1:28.996 
1:29.012 
1:29.233 
1:29.019 
1:29.483 
1:29.600 
1:29.838 
1:29.846 
1:29.640 
1:30.623 
1:31.147 
1:31.325 
1:29.899 
1:29.430 
1:30.191 
1:31.181 
1:31.882 
1:32.023 
1:32.676 
1:31.985 
1:28.712 
1:32.472 
1:32.790 
1:33.296 
1:33.303 
1:33.181 
1:33.690 
1:33.733 
1:33.641 
1:33.911 
1:38.695 
1:31.747 
1:32.580 
1:35.958 
1:29.780 
1:29.651 
1:33.135 

Hometown 
Stroudsburg PA 
Dayton MD 
Springfield VA 
Washington DC 
Leesburg VA 
Rising Sun MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
baltimore MD 
Baltimore MD 
Frederick MD 
Wallingford PA 
Vienna VA 
Warrenton VA 
Berryville VA 
Hanover MD 
Baltimore MD 
Towson MD 
Fairfax VA 
Great Falls VA 
Salisbury MD 
Midlothian VA 
Alexandria VA 
Millersville MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Nokesville VA 
Sterling VA 
Birdsboro PA 
Potomac MD 
Mount Joy PA 
Leesburg VA 
Wrightsville Pa 
Charles Town WV 
Williamsburg VA 
Haymarket VA 
Sykesville MD 
Ashburn VA 
Frederick MD 
Mechanicsville VA 
Rockville MD 
Winchester VA 
Mclean VA 
Woodbridge VA 
Silver Spring MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
273006 
530766 
464497 
480331 
438473 
485237 
445857 
373646 
480611 
317996 
354254 
461124 
479527 
428112 
514563 
531982 
479141 
449854 
359310 
529923 
502168 
165743 
649676 
624937 
383713 
529672 
383328 
650071 
482445 
397904 
109456_1 
634399 
632028 
493946 
431358 
651335 
500700 
648681 
288889 
533206 
548266 
434929 
448558 
293460 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
RP Performance/VCF 
Its Not That Bad 
Capital Car Care 

Chryst Brothers Const./RB Evans Co. 
RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing 
Columbia Tile & Marble 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
RP Performance 
PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS/RP PERFORMANCE 
Hotztuff Racing 

Performance Auto Works/Monkey Butt Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 
YURAmotorsports and Windsor Customs 
Performance Auto Works/Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance 
DBM RACING 
Sarli Motorsports 
RP Performance 

Family Psychiatric Services 
Kopp Motorsports 
Dwarf Racing/RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 
Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
Driving Autism Awareness 
RP Performance 
OLSINVEST/Weekend Warriors Racing/RP Performance 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RHR & L LLC/Windsor Customs LLC. 
RP Performance Racing 
RP Performance 
Motorsport Solutions 
RP Performance 
SoDC Region Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  2:35pm   Official: 3:05pm 
Total Time of Race: 29:46.910 

Printed: 4/25/2021 3:07:49 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.428 

Avg. Speed 

80.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.675 

Best Speed 

81.195 

Best Lap by 

15 - Ryan Maloney 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 6 SSM 

Grp 6 SSM Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:54:22 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 13:55 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
2 
3 
6 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITB 
ITB 
ITS 
B-Spec 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
ITB 
ITS 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
ITB 

No. 
00 
0 
8 

69 
61 
88 
26 
01 

111 
89 
49 

180 
152 
80 

Name 
Jeffrey Lucas 
Chuck Buczeskie 
Thomas Martin 
Scott Holman 
John Legg 
Ryan Moran 
Elazar Mann 
Anthony Piselli 
Carlos Schooler 
Alton Fryer III 
Steve Moller 
Stephen Brown 
Garret Bowser 
Windsor Furr 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
17 

Best Tm 
1:27.829 
1:28.732 
1:29.470 
1:29.532 
1:30.902 
1:32.108 
1:32.356 
1:32.821 
1:32.625 
1:33.070 
1:32.470 
1:35.342 
1:36.033 
1:43.287 

Hometown 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Greencastle PA 
Great Falls VA 
Frederick MD 
Woodbine MD 
Leesburg VA 
Fairmont WV 
Maurertown VA 
Middletown MD 
Pasadena MD 
Bethlehem PA 
Perkasie PA 
Leesburg VA 
Laurel MD 

Region 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
124039 
436032 
401494 
89691_1 
119694 
401189 
459203 
547804 
292224 
148516 
516689 
542730 
624044 
268755 

Make/Model 
Datsun 240Z 
Datsun 240Z 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda protege 
Datsun 240Z 
Mini Cooper 
Toyota MR2 
Honda Civic SI 
Toyota MR2 
BMW 2002 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Honda Fit 
BMW 2002 

Sponsor 
Motorsport Auto 
Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 
Brimtek/Pro Pave/Performance Auto Wks 
Frederick Motorsports 
Motorsport Auto 
Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 

Fry Guy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  3:25pm    Official: 3:55pm 
Total Time of Race: 29:30.474 

Printed: 4/25/2021 3:32:28 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.517 

Avg. Speed 

81.334 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.829 

Best Speed 

81.977 

Best Lap by 

00 - Jeffrey Lucas 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 7 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 7 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:43:19 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 14:50 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
21 
50 
39 
11 
09 
57 
3 
5 

07 
33 
71 
15 

Name 
Brian Cates 
Greg Cirillo 
Sam Schechter 
Jisu Kim 
Matthew Polk 
Donald Privett 
J Mark Wendling 
Mike Kosuth 
Amy Gould 
Dave Trostle 
John Hall 
James Rouse 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:21.004 
1:20.807 
1:21.184 
1:21.569 
1:21.959 
1:22.292 
1:22.216 
1:24.536 
1:26.566 
1:32.175 
1:21.533 
1:22.530 

Hometown 
Gainesville VA 
Rockville MD 
Washington DC 
Staunton VA 
Gibson Is MD 
New York NY 
Wharton NJ 
West Chester PA 
Gibson Island MD 
Annapolis MD 
Vienna VA 
Myrtle Beach SC 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
NNJ 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 

Member_ID 
376567 
425513 
364037 
495156 
287593 
403017 
191864_1 
549339 
299926 
415415 
281601 
163665 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Cates Engineering 
HCH Legal - Aviation Law Experts 
Dog Gone Racing 
aAcme 
MSI DFAT Services 

Dog Gone Racing 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Huari Racing 
Sterling Acceptance Corporation 
Hagerman RacEngineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  4:00pm   Official: 4:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 27:15.913 

Printed: 4/25/2021 4:09:58 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.155 

Avg. Speed 

88.024 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.807 

Best Speed 

89.101 

Best Lap by 

50 - Greg Cirillo 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 8 SRF3_SRF_EM1_EM2 

Grp 8 SRF3_SRF_EM1_EM2 Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:24:13 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 15:45 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
SMX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
T3 
ITA 

STU 
STU 
SMX 
SMX 
STU 

No. 
119 
50 
97 

117 
1 

127 
43 
31 
93 
00 
70 

108 
41 
7 

111 
5 

10 
2 

80 
04 
51 

Name 
Mark Liller 
Grant West 
Kevin Rychlik 
Derrick Rychlik 
Daniel Freeman 
Jeff Liller 
Kyle Colbey 
Joel Gambino 
Barry Brown 
Justin Shepard 
Philip Ruhl 
James Small 
David Lanning 
Chris Etridge 
Matthew Marks 
Ben Selig 

Eric Heinrich 
Scott Merker 
Richard Astacio 
Jaden Lander 
Bradley Wilson 

Laps 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
15 
13 

Best Tm 
1:18.701 
1:24.441 
1:27.741 
1:28.622 
1:28.469 
1:28.904 
1:29.267 
1:27.158 
1:30.318 
1:30.435 
1:30.793 
1:34.440 
1:29.382 
1:34.781 
1:27.253 
1:28.705 

Hometown 
Alexandria VA 
Buford GA 
Nokesville VA 
Bristow VA 
Haymarket VA 
Thurmont MD 
Elmira NY 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Alexandria VA 
Hampstead MD 
Walkersville MD 
Williamsburg VA 
Richmond VA 
Manchester MD 
Sterling VA 
Arlington VA 

Milton MA 
Alexandria VA 
Wilton CT 
New York NY 
Fredericksburg VA 

Region 
WDC 
Atl 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

NER 
WDC 
NER 
NYR 
WDC 

Member_ID 
406680 
549094 
464831 
497733 
496808 
445323 
397984 
181754 
201662 
514776 
539204 
493946 
497285 
252302 
522713 
350419 

385132 
450967 
465698 
607322 
531925 

Make/Model 
Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX Si 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda Miata 

BMW GULF E30M3 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Mx-5 
Mazda Mx-5 
BMW Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
Walter Motorsports 
Motor Sport Solutions 
Motorsports Solutions 
Envirotex Environmental/RP Performance 
JARacing 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
RP Performance 
Springfield Auto Body 
Shepard Racing 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 

Owings Mills Collision Center/Shepard Service Center/RP Performance 

Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

AngrySheep/2002Racing.com 
merkermotorsports.com 
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
Krugspeed 
Wilson Motorsports/Shenandoah Shine 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  4:40pm   Official: 5:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 27:32.264 

Printed: 4/25/2021 4:56:46 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

55.580 

Avg. Speed 

87.153 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.701 

Best Speed 

91.485 

Best Lap by 

119 - Mark Liller 

April MARRS [#21-R-20451] 

Grp 9 Big IT 

Grp 9 Big IT Feature Race 

Race (50:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:01:43 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/25/2021 16:40 

April MARRS

Official Feature Race Results


